
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate
Office of the Executive Engineer

Metropolitan Electrical Division
Block-DF, Sector-I, 4th Floor, Jalasampad Bhawan,

Salt Lake City, Kolkata -700091
Telephone No-033-23215609, Email Id : eemed.iwd@gmail.com

Memo No: 991/7E-6/2025-26 Date: 19.06.2025

1st Corrigendum (Date Corrigendum)

EOI No. WBIW/EE/MED/e-EOI-02/2025-26 e-EOI ID: 2025_IWD_849294_1

Name of Project : Supply, installation, testing and commissioning including trial run of five (5) nos. vertical
non clog submersible sewage pump with allied electromechanical work complete for the proposed pumping
station at the junction point of Belur ESI hospital high drain and Pinjarapole khal, Block- Bally Jagachha, P.S.-
Liluah and Nischinda, Dist-Howrah

As per revised norms vide no. 3661-F(Y) dated 7th June, 2018 of Finance Department to get more bids, Last date & time
of submission of bid electronically is extended from 19.06.2025 upto 15.00 hours to 30.06.2025 till 15.00.
Changes to be noted as following in the Sl. No. 5 & 6 at the table of Critical Dates of this e-EOI at page no. 1 of the
above e-EOI.

Sl.
No. IN PLACE OF TO BE READ AS

5 Last Date and time for
Submission of EOI

19.06.2025 upto
15.00 hours

Last Date and time for
Submission of EOI

30.06.2025 upto 15.00
hours.

6 Date of Opening of EOI
19.06.2025 at
15.30 hours Date of Opening of EOI

30.06.2025 at 15.30
hours

Other dates and times of the e-EOI as uploaded in the Schedule of dates of e-EOI remain unchanged.

Sd/-
Executive Engineer

Metropolitan Electrical Division
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

P.T.O



Memo No: 991/1(11)/7E-6/2025-26 Dated: 19.06.2025

Copy submitted for favour of kind information to:

1) The Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, I&W Department.
2) The Chief Engineer, Mechanical & Electrical, I&W Directorate, Govt. of West Bengal.
3) The Chief Engineer, South, I&W Directorate, Govt. of West Bengal.
4) The Chief Engineer, D & R, I&W Directorate, Govt. of West Bengal.
5) The Joint Secretary (Works) to the Govt of West Bengal, I&W Department.
6) The Deputy Secretary (Works) to the Govt of West Bengal, I&W Department.
7) The Superintending Engineer, Metropolitan Drainage Circle, I&W Dte., Govt. of West Bengal.
8) The Superintending Engineer, Western Circle-I, I&W Dte., Govt. of West Bengal.
9) The Superintending Engineer, Eastern Circle, I&W Dte., Govt. of West Bengal.
10) The Superintending Engineer, Mechanical & Electrical Circle, I&W Dte., Govt. of West Bengal.
11) The Executive Engineer, Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division, I&W Dte. Govt. of West

Bengal.

Sd/-
Executive Engineer

Metropolitan Electrical Division
I & W Dte., Govt. of West Bengal

Memo No: 991/1(11)/1(6)/7E-6/2025-26 Dated: 19.06.2025

Copy forwarded for favours of kind information to:

1) The Assistant Engineer attached to Metropolitan Electrical Division.
2) The Assistant Engineer, Metropolitan Electrical Sub-Division.
3) The Director of Information, Department of Information & Cultural Affairs, Nabanna, Shibpur,

Mandirtala, Howrah -711102 for wide circulation.
4) The Estimating Section, Metropolitan Electrical Division.
5) The Accounts Section, Metropolitan Electrical Division.
6) Notice Board of Metropolitan Electrical Division.

Sd/-
Executive Engineer

Metropolitan Electrical Division
I & W Dte., Govt. of West Bengal


